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Release Notification and Corrective Action 

Name of Company OXY USA Inc. ( ( p f p ^ Q , Contact Leslie V. Moreno 
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd. Telephone No. (575) 397-8247 
Facility Name Cedar Canyon CPD Facility Type 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No. 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest Line County 

P 09 24S 29E 530 S 330 E Eddy 

Latitude Longitude_ 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release Flare Volume of Release 27,405 MCF Volume Recovered 0 
Source of Release Temp. Flare Date and Hour of Occurrence 

1/19/2012 @ 10:00 am to 
3/23/2012 @ 10:00 am 

Date and Hour of Discovery 
1/19/2012 @ 6:00 am 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
__ Yes • No • Not Required 

IfYES.ToWhom? Mike Bratcher 

By Whom? Leslie V. Moreno, HES Administrative Assistant Date and Hour 1/19/2012 @ 2:12 pm 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes __ No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse, n/a 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* n/a 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Oxy began flaring at the Cedar Canyon CPD due to DCP shutting down that meter. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Oxy returned to sales upon purchaser opening lines. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, on Ipcal laws and/or regulations 

Signature: 

Approved by District Supervisor: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Accepted jor r©©e^ 

Title: HES Administrative Assistant Approval Tfzte: Expiration Date 

E-mail Address: Leslie_Moreno@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: 

Date: 3lanl\3k 
Attached • 

Phone: (575)397-8247 
* Attach Additional Sheets I f Necessary 



Moreno, Leslie V (Preferred Personnel) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Moreno, Leslie V (Preferred Personnel) 
Thursday, January 19, 2012 2:12 PM 
'Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD' 
FW: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

Mr. Bratcher, 

I was informed earlier that we began flaring yesterday at the Cedar Canyon - All the info I have is below - as 
soon as I find out the rest I will let you know. 

~ Leslie *&/ 

From: Summers, Chancey J 
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2012 9:12 AM 
To: Moreno, Leslie V (Preferred Personnel) 
Subject: Fw: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

CJ Summers 
575-631-9436 

From: Webster, John C 
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2012 09:56 AM 
To: Moore, L. Kim; Wagner, Charles; Summers, Chancey J 
Subject: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

DCP shut us in on the Cedar Canyon CDP meter and we started flaring at 8:30 am yesterday. 

John Webster 

Production Coordinator NM South 

Delaware Basin 

Thank you, 

1 502 W Commerce, Carlsbad NM 88220 

Mobile: (575)-706-9249 Of: (575)-628-41 32 

I 



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Leslie_Moreno@oxy.com 
Thursday, January 19, 2012 2:12 PM 
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
FW: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

Mr. Bratcher, 

I was informed earlier that we began flaring yesterday at the Cedar Canyon - All the info I have is below - as 
soon as I find out the rest I will let you know. 

~ Leslie 

From: Summers, Chancey J 
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2012 9:12 AM 
To: Moreno, Leslie V (Preferred Personnel) 
Subject: Fw: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

CJ Summers 
575-631-9436 

From: Webster, John C 
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2012 09:56 AM 
To: Moore, L. Kim; Wagner, Charles; Summers, Chancey J 
Subject: Flaring Cedar Canyon 

DCP shut us in on the Cedar Canyon CDP meter and we started flaring at 8:30 am yesterday. 

John Webster 

Production Coordinator NM South 

Delaware Basin 

1502 W C o m m e r c e , Ca r l sbad NM 8 8 2 2 0 

Thank you, 

Mobile: (575)-706-9249 Of: (575)-628-4132 

I 


